**DAWN D. GILE** *Legislative District 33*Anne Arundel County

Finance Committee

Chair

Anne Arundel County Senate Delegation



Miller Senate Office Building 11 Bladen Street, Suite 3 East Annapolis, Maryland 21401 410-841-3568 · 301-858-3568 800-492-7122 Ext. 3568 Dawn.Gile@senate.state.md.us

## THE SENATE OF MARYLAND Annapolis, Maryland 21401

March 18, 2024

The Honorable Ben Barnes House Appropriations Committee House Office Building, Room 121 Annapolis, MD 21401

Dear Chairman Barnes, Vice Chair Change, and Members of the Committee:

The Anne Arundel County Senators met and voted on October 31, 2023, to support Anne Arundel County - Board of Community College Trustees - Membership Alterations and Appointment Requirements.

Regards,

Dawn D. Gile

Dawn File

Chair, Anne Arundel County Senate

Delegation